

RLH CO 15-23



APPLICATION FOR APPEAL

Saint Paul City Council – Legislative Hearings

RECEIVED

AUG 14 2015

CITY CLERK

310 City Hall, 15 W. Kellogg Blvd.

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102

Telephone: (651) 266-8585

We need the following to process your appeal:

- cash* \$25 filing fee (non-refundable) (payable to the City of Saint Paul)
(if cash: receipt number 794031)
- ☒ Copy of the City-issued orders/letter being appealed
 - ☐ Attachments you may wish to include
 - ☒ This appeal form completed
 - ☐ Walk-In OR ☒ Mail-In
- for abatement orders only: ☐ Email OR ☐ Fax

HEARING DATE & TIME

(provided by Legislative Hearing Office)

Tuesday, September 1, 2015

Time 3:00 p.m.

Location of Hearing:

Room 330 City Hall/Courthouse

Address Being Appealed:

Number & Street: 1067 Edgerton ST City: ST Paul State: MN Zip: 55130

Appellant/Applicant: PATRICIA A. Denny Email N/A

Phone Numbers: Business N/A Residence 651 774-9154 Cell N/A

Signature: Patricia A Denny Date: 8-12-2015

Name of Owner (if other than Appellant): _____

Mailing Address if Not Appellant's: _____

Phone Numbers: Business _____ Residence _____ Cell _____

What Is Being Appealed and Why?

Attachments Are Acceptable

- ☐ Vacate Order/Condemnation/
- ☐ Revocation of Fire C of O
- ☐ Summary/Vehicle Abatement
- ☐ Fire C of O Deficiency List/Correction
- ☒ Code Enforcement Correction Notice
- ☐ Vacant Building Registration
- ☐ Other (Fence Variance, Code Compliance, etc.)

I am appealing the approved surface parking order and asking that I be allowed to continue with class 5 parking surface. I have owned my home for 25 years & parking surface has always been class 5. I am now retired on a fixed income and cannot possibly afford concrete, asphalt or pavers. Thank you, P. Denny

Revised 8/11/2014



CITY OF SAINT PAUL
Christopher B. Coleman, Mayor

DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS
Steve Wagner, Manager of Code Enforcement

375 Jackson Street, Suite 220
Saint Paul, MN 55101-1806

Telephone: 651-266-8989
Facsimile: 651-266-1919
Web: www.stpaul.gov/dsi

364.0

August 05, 2015

Patricia A Denny
1067 Edgerton St
St Paul MN 55130-3859

RE: **1067 EDGERTON ST**
File #: 15-006088

Dear Sir or Madam:

The City of Saint Paul, Department of Safety and Inspections, Division of Code Enforcement, has reinspected the property located at **1067 EDGERTON ST** and has determined that the following deficiencies still exist in violation of the Saint Paul Legislative Code:

1. **RESIDENTIAL PARKING ON UNAPPROVED SURFACE:** All residential parking spaces shall be paved with asphalt, concrete or other suitable surfacing as determined by Zoning Enforcement. **CEASE PARKING ON UNAPPROVED SURFACES.** For information on installation of an approved parking surface contact Zoning Enforcement at 651.266-9008 regarding submittal and approval of a site plan.

You are hereby notified to correct these deficiencies in accordance with the appropriate codes. The Enforcement Officer will again reinspect these premises on or about **August 31, 2015** at which time the violations must be corrected. **Failure to correct these deficiencies may result in the issuance of criminal summonses** and further enforcement action deemed appropriate by the Enforcement Officer. All repairs and new installations must be made in accordance with the appropriate codes. Permits may be obtained from the Building Inspection and Design Section, 375 Jackson Street, Suite 220, (651) 266-8989.

You may file an appeal to this notice by contacting the City Clerk's Office at (651) 266-8688. Any appeal must be made within 10 days of this notice.

If you have questions about this order, or if you request additional information, please contact me at. To arrange an appointment or request an extension of time to complete repairs, you will need to speak directly to me.

Sincerely,

Andrew 8-10-15
11:30 AM
Will send out appeal form
Today.

8-10-15
11:55 AM
message for
will back

8-11-15
all back
as approved
appeal
Maxcia

Norman
1. Recheck
officer